

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16018/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2003 in PIL 292/03
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

VIJAY KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J.&K. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. For impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P.SINGHFor Petitioner (s) Mr. M.D.Adkar,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.For Respondent (s)Mr. S.Mehdi Inam,Adv.
For J&KFor CompanyMr. Vikrant Dogra, (in person)
(Gopal Aryan Mission

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for impleadment is allowed.

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the impleaded parties that a similar SLP has been filed on behalf of the Company impugning the same order of the High Court. Let that matter, particulars whereof will be furnished by the counsel on behalf of the added parties, be tagged alongwith this matter.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER